Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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July 15, 2019
GOFF, EDWARD P. JR..
SALAS, FRANK
WRIGHT, WILLIAM
GARCIA-GONZALEZ, JOSE
SMITH, TIMOTHY
SIDUR, PATRICK
SANTILLANA, GABRIEL
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July 16, 2019

MAGEARY, ERIC JR.
FLETCHER, DAVID
JACKSON, MELVIN
SELF, STANLEY

BAHE, LUKE
HONEYESTEWA, JESSE
CAMARGO, CHRISTIAN
MALVERN, DARYL
MAYBON, CHARLES
PAGAN, CARLOS
CRAIG, LINDRED
TANAKA, TREVOR
ROMERO, JASON
HOWARD, ANGEL
HOLDEN, WYBRA
PUSHER, JEREMIAH
HOLLOWAY, DANIEL
SIMMS, TIMOTHY

ADC #

033417
050457
036194
305531
286575
280119
279786
175086
329134
206675
112752
296275
139107
334908
130820
275353
332925
134636
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July 17, 2019
CHAVARRIA, MANUEL
GARCIA, ANTHONY
JOHN, CARDELL
LUCERO, JOSEPH

MONTANEZ, ANTHONY

URQUIJO, ERIC
GOODMAN, DILLON
EASLEY, JONATHAN
AGUIRRE, ESTEVAN
COURTNEY, LELAND
DELUNA, FELIPE
LOPEZ, RAMON
ROJERS, RICHARD
SALAZAR, ANTHONY
VILLALOBOS, LUIS
ESPINOZA, JUVENAL
GARCIA, MARC
LUCERO, JOHN
HUFF, WILLIAM L.
COOK, DAVID M.

ADC #

159460
122263
256008
181158
208675
261263
270728
323658
290789
179357
090792
260987
133395
183301
191449
289647
229442
086060
032976
109489

HRG
TYPE

= R R AR AR AR 7R

~
>>E

July 18, 2019

BLOCK, CURTIS
RISLEY, JOSHUA
GUTIERREZ, DANIEL
MARTIN, TONY
ROBERTS, ROB
SMITH, PAUL
THOMAS, RAY
FERRIS, FRED
MORENO, MANUEL
DOWNEY, JOSEPH
SULLIVAN, THOMAS
PRINCE, LARRY J.

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated July 3, 2019

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC #
045944
224462
226337
288282
080373
216702
266073
203427
326561
098715
137264
058251
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L Special Order by
Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission
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