## **Arizona Board of Executive Clemency**

## **Board Hearing Posting Sheet**



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	July 15, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>July 16, 2019</u>	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	July 17, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>July 18, 2019</u>	<u>ADC #</u>
PB	GOFF, EDWARD P. JR	079546	PA	MAGEARY, ERIC JR.	033417	R	CHAVARRIA, MANUEL	159460	R	BLOCK, CURTIS	045944
R	SALAS, FRANK	182328	PA	FLETCHER, DAVID	050457	R	GARCIA, ANTHONY	122263	R	RISLEY, JOSHUA	224462
R	WRIGHT, WILLIAM	329028	PA	JACKSON, MELVIN	036194	R	JOHN, CARDELL	256008	R	GUTIERREZ, DANIEL	226337
R	GARCIA-GONZALEZ, JOSE	325884	PB	SELF, STANLEY	305531	R	LUCERO, JOSEPH	181158	R	MARTIN, TONY	288282
R	SMITH, TIMOTHY	069267	R	BAHE, LUKE	286575	R	MONTANEZ, ANTHONY	208675	R	ROBERTS, ROB	080373
R	SIDUR, PATRICK	241142	R	HONEYESTEWA, JESSE	280119	R	URQUIJO, ERIC	261263	R	SMITH, PAUL	216702
R	SANTILLANA, GABRIEL	195508	R	CAMARGO, CHRISTIAN	279786	R	GOODMAN, DILLON	270728	R	THOMAS, RAY	266073
			R	MALVERN, DARYL	175086	R	EASLEY, JONATHAN	323658	R	FERRIS, FRED	203427
			R	MAYBON, CHARLES	329134	R	AGUIRRE, ESTEVAN	290789	R	MORENO, MANUEL	326561
			R	PAGAN, CARLOS	206675	R	COURTNEY, LELAND	179357	HA	DOWNEY, JOSEPH	098715
			R	CRAIG, LINDRED	112752	R	DELUNA, FELIPE	090792	PA	SULLIVAN, THOMAS	137264
			R	TANAKA, TREVOR	296275	R	LOPEZ, RAMON	260987	PA	PRINCE, LARRY J.	058251
			R	ROMERO, JASON	139107	R	ROJERS, RICHARD	133395			
			R	HOWARD, ANGEL	334908	R	SALAZAR, ANTHONY	183301			
			R	HOLDEN, WYBRA	130820	R	VILLALOBOS, LUIS	191449			
			R	PUSHER, JEREMIAH	275353	R	ESPINOZA, JUVENAL	289647			
			R	HOLLOWAY, DANIEL	332925	R	GARCIA, MARC	229442			
			R	SIMMS, TIMOTHY	134636	R	LUCERO, JOHN	086060			
						PA	HUFF, WILLIAM L.	032976			
						PB	COOK, DAVID M.	109489			

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated July 3, 2019

Signed:	
	CHAIRMAN

LEGEND					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
(02)	Special Order by				
603L	Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				